Outcome of Board Meeting held today i.e. Wednesday, 4th September, 2019.

We wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held todayi.e. Wednesday, 4th September, 2019 inter-glitz considered and. approved the allotment of14,75,000 (Fourteen Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand) convertible warrants of Rs. 32/- (RupeesThirty Two only) each including premium of Rs. 22/ —

(Rupees Twenty Two only each) to the
following allottees on a preferential basis in compliance with applicable provisions of
Companies Act, 2013 and Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2018: